

MONROE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD CLOSING NOTIFICATION

<u>CERTIFICATE</u>

To the Town Clerks of the Towns of Henrietta and Pittsford, County of Monroe.

This is to certify that the undersigned County Superintendent of Highways will close a section of highway in the *Town of Pittsford*, County of Monroe, *known as Stone Road*, *between Stoney Clover Lane and Wexford Glen*.

It is necessary to close that portion of highway effective *May 22, 2023 at 9:00 AM for approximately seven (7) weeks for culvert replacement.* Under the provisions of the Highway Law, the work cannot be properly conducted and completed unless the portion described be closed during the time such work is in progress. Please notify your Town's police, schools, fire department, ambulance and post office of this closing.

Executed this 2nd day of May, 2023

Ihomas (Frys

Thomas J. Frys, P.E. Superintendent of Highways, County of Monroe

NOTICE

To the Superintendents of the Towns of Henrietta and Pittsford, County of Monroe:

A certificate, of which the foregoing is a copy, having been executed by me under the authority conferred by Section 104 of the Highway Law and filed in the Office of the Town Clerks of the *Towns of Henrietta and Pittsford*, County of Monroe, New York.

You are hereby notified that the above-described section of highway will be closed by me effective *May 22, 2023 at 9:00 AM for culvert replacement*, and the traffic will be detoured in the following manner:

DETOUR: Pinnacle Road, Calkins Road and Clover Street (NYS Rte. 65)

Notes: The road will remain open to local traffic only up to the culvert.

Dated this 2nd day of May, 2023

Shomas (Frys

Thomas J. Frys, P.E. Superintendent of Highways, County of Monroe

cc: Town Clerk MC Public Safety Distribution NYSDOT Distribution WHAM Traffic Control Town Highway Superintendent MC Communications Distribution US Postal Service Distribution Channel 10 News MCDOT Distribution MCDES Dispatch RGE Emergency Control Center Entercom Roch. Inc.

(Rev. 11/21) File: H:\Sub\R\ROAD CLOSINGS\Road Closing Stone Road.docx